

SENATE BILL 294: Fayetteville PWC/Small Business Enterprise.

2021-2022 General Assembly

Committee:	Senate Rules and Operations of the Senate	Date:	May 6, 2021
Introduced by:	Sens. deViere, Clark	Prepared by:	Kellette Wade
Analysis of:	Second Edition		Staff Attorney

OVERVIEW: Senate Bill 294 would amend the Fayetteville City Charter by adding a new section that would allow the Public Works Commission to establish its own Small Business Enterprise program.

CURRENT LAW: S.L. 1979-557, as amended by S.L. 2016-47, provides for the creation of the Fayetteville Public Works Commission, and includes its composition, organization, powers, duties, budgeting authority, and contracting power. Current law does not allow the Fayetteville Public Works Commission to establish its own Small Business Enterprise program.

S.L. 1979-557, as amended by S.L. 2017-81, allows the City of Fayetteville to establish a Small Business Enterprise program, and provides the program's purpose and City's powers and duties in establishing and managing the program.

BILL ANALYSIS: Senate Bill 294 would amend the Fayetteville City Charter by adding a new section that would allow the Public Works Commission to establish its own Small Business Enterprise in the same manner as provided for the City of Fayetteville.

EFFECTIVE DATE: The act would be effective when it becomes law.

Jeffrey Hudson Director



Legislative Analysis Division 919-733-2578

This bill analysis was prepared by the nonpartisan legislative staff for the use of legislators in their deliberations and does not constitute an official statement of legislative intent.